MINUTES

MAY MONHEGAN SCHOOL COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING

Saturday, May 6, 2023. Monhegan Library and via zoom (link below).

Present: Chairman Jes Stevens, Treasurer Felicia Dunson.

Present virtually: Supt. Tonya Arnold, Secretary Daphne Pulsifer.

Called to Order at 6:00 pm

NEW BUSINESS

1. Teacher Search Process

Tonya Arnold nominated Terry Wood for the Monhegan School teacher position.

Motion by Jes Stevens to approve the appointment of Terry Wood as first year probationary teacher for the Monhegan School for the 2023-2024 school year. Second by Felicia Dunson. Motion passed unanimously by roll call vote.

Tony Arnold will inform Terry Wood and have her sign the contract. Next step will be to finalize the Teacher House lease agreement. Tonya will discuss this with Terry Wood and the committee will consider this at the regular May meeting in two weeks.

Tonya Arnold will notify the members of the Teacher Search Committee, the parents and the school consultants of the appointment of Terry Wood as the new teacher. She will also ask for feedback from the members of the Teacher Search Committee regarding the teacher search process. Their feedback will be valuable for future committees.

Motion by Jes Stevens to adjourn. Second by Felicia Dunson. Motion passed unanimously by roll call vote.

Adjourn at 6:08 pm Respectfully submitted, Daphne Pulsifer Secretary

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81247831308?pwd=SFROb3E5ZHFOdUxadDRkanpFNUQzQT09

Meeting ID: 812 4783 1308, Passcode: 252588

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,81247831308#,,,,*252588# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,,81247831308#,,,,*252588# US (Chicago)

Back Up Zoom Link:

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/8698799458?pwd=OE9PSXRsT3IyYzY5RnZoVE9wUkUxZz09 Meeting ID: 869 879 9458 Passcode: 7GKS98